PINEYWOOD FUTURITY & WORLD QUALIFYING SHOW 2023 ARK-LA-TEX TEXAS LONGHORN BREEDERS ASSOCIATION OCTOBER 26-29, 2023

Dear Fellow Longhorn Breeders,

The Ark-La-Tex Texas Longhorn Breeders Association would like to invite you to participate in the Pineywood Futurity and World Qualifying Show. Proceeds to help with the Ark-La-Tex Scholarship Fund. Join us at the George Henderson Expo Center in Lufkin, Texas on October 26 - 29, 2023.

Schedule of events:

Thursday, October 26, 2023	
Cattle Arrive and Check-In for all cattle	2:00pm to 8:00pm
Friday, October 27, 2023	
Cattle Arrive and Check-In for all cattle.	10:00am - 7:00pm
HEALTH PAPERS WILL BE REQUIRED AT TIME OF C	CHECK-IN
Dinner	5:00pm
Show:	6:00pm
TLBT Youth Points Only	Judge: David Wars
Saturday, October 28, 2023	
Futurity & Silent Auction Opens	8:00am
Futurity	
Awards	immediately following the Futurity
Cattle Release	immediately following the Awards
Open Shows	immediately following the Awards
Non-Haltered World Qualifying Females	Judge: Chase Vasut
Haltered Trophy Steers	
Open Haltered Classes	
Haltered Females & Bull Class	
Donation Steer Class	
Longhorn Costume Contest	at conclusion of Open Show
Pee Wee – Intermediate Division	
Teen-Senior Division	
Adult Division (all ages older than Youth Divisions)	
Dinner, Calf Give-Away & Awards, Games	5:30pm approx.
Dinner will be provided by the Ark-La-Tex Longhorn Breeders	. Please provide a head count on your tally sheet.
Sunday, October 29, 2023	
Bleacher Church	8:30 am
Youth Show	9:00 am

Youth Show TLBT Youth Show TLBT Youth Showmanship

Payment Type: Checks, Money Order and PayPal. (*NOTE: If paying with PayPal, please notify us via the email address on entry form and sponsor sheet.*) See attached entry forms and sponsorship pages.

Judge: TBA

Judge: TBA

Post Marked Entry Deadline is October 5, 2023. Late Fee of \$15 per animal if post marked after October 5, 2023. Late entry deadline is October23, 2023. Entries sent after the October 5th deadline must be emailed to the email address cited on the Entry Form. Stalls available for futurity and non-haltered animals only unless prior arrangements are made.

SPONSORSHIPS NEEDED

All forms for Futurity and World Qualifying Show are posted on the website.

Pineywood Futurity & World Qualifying Show Talley Form October 26 - 29, 2023

	ITEMS	QUANTITY	ENTRY EES	SUB-TOTALS
	Futurity Entries			
	Futurity Female Entries		\$125 per entry	
	Futurity Bull Entries		\$125 per entry	
	Futurity Sponsor			
	World Qualifying Show Entry			
	TLBT Points Only - Friday		\$15 per entry	
	Open Show - Saturday		\$35 per entry	
	TLBT – Youth Show Sunday		\$35 per entry	
	World Qualifying Show Sponsor			
	Youth Membership		\$5 per membership	
	Adult Membership		\$25 per membership	
	Late Fee		\$15 per entry	
			Total	
Chk #	Cash		PayPal	
Contact Person (Contact Person (Guardian Exhibitor is a minor): Name:			

Mail to: Tina L. DuBose P.O. Box 558 San Augustine, TX 75972 979-277-2656 or email arklatex.tina10@gmail.com

Address:

Phone:

Email:

ENTRY DEADLINE OCTOBER 5, 2023 \$15 Late Fee per entry if postmarked after October 5, 2023. No Refunds. There will be a \$50 fee for returned checks. www.arklatexlonghorns.com

2023 Fall Pineywood Futurity

Include: This completed form, \$125.00 entry fee, and a copy of the registration papers for each entry.

Entries should be sent to: Ark-La-Tex Texas Longhorn Breeders c/o Tina DuBose P.O. Box 558 San Augustine, TX 75972 or email to: arklatex.tina10@gmail.com

The futurity is open to Standard Registered Longhorn Heifers and Bulls.

Entered by: Name Ranch Name Address City, State, Zip Phone (Home/ Cell)/ Email	Heifer/Bull Entry: Name Date of birth Registration # Registry Class #
 Rules: Entry Deadline - October 5, 2023 All heifers and bulls must be registered. No changes or substitutions allowed. Decisions of the judges will be final. All heifers and bulls must have health papers. A non-refundable fee of \$250 must accompany all protests. Anyone who is proven to have cheated on genetics or age will be banned from future events with Pineywood Futurity. 	Heifer Classes:Class1April 2023Class2March 2023Class3Febuary 2023Class4January 2023Class5November - December 2022Class6September - October 2022Class7July - August 2022Class8April - June 2022Class9January - March 2022Bull Classes:11
	Class 10 January - February 2023 Class 11 November - December 2022 Class 12 September - October 2022

Make checks payable to: Ark-La-Tex Texas Longhorn Breeders Assoc.

Waiver (must be signed before entry will be accepted):

I have read and agree to the rules for entering heifers and bulls in the Pineywood Futurity. I hereby authorize the Pineywood Futurity and their authorized personnel to show these animals in the Futurity. I will not hold the Pineywood Futurity, Ark-La-Tex Texas Longhorn Breeders or any person assisting with the Futurity responsible for any loss of health, loss of life, loss by theft, or other perils.

Owner		TLBAA#	Home	Home Phone:
Work Phone Address	Cell	Email		
Youth Name (if applicable) <u>.</u>	pplicable)	TLBT#		Check if High School Sr □
Show Division	□ Friday Night Points TLBT □ Sunday TLBT	☐ Saturday Non-Haltered Females ☐ Halter PLEASE USE A SEPARATE SHEET PER DIVISION	☐ Haltered Trophy Steer DIVISION	□ Saturday Open Haltered
CLASS SEX	SEX NAME OF ANIMAL	TLBAA #	DOB	CALF DOB INFO or MONTHS BRED

REGISTRATION NUMBER.

BE PRESENTED AT TIME OF CHECK-IN. ALL FEMALES OVER 30 MONTHS OF AGE MUST HAVE A NURSING TEXAS LONGHORN CALF AT SIDE OR A POSITIVE RESULT OF A PREGNANCY TEST LISTED ON HEALTH PAPERS. HEALTH PAPERS MUST REFLECT THE ANIMAL'S NAME OR

POST MARKED ENTRY DEADLINE IS OCTOBER 5, 2023

Mail to: Tina L. DuBose P.O. Box 558 San Augustine, TX 75972 979-277-2656 or email arklatex.tina10@gmail.com

www.arklatexlonghorns.com

2023 FALL PINEYWOOD FUTURITY SPONSORSHIPS

SPONSORSHIP- AD

\$1,000 – Friday Night Meal Sponsor

\$500 – 1st place Rifle Class Sponsor – $\frac{1}{2}$ page ad in program and picture with class winner

\$500 - Cow Patty Bingo Rifle Sponsor - ½ page ad in program and picture with winner

 $500 - Program Sponsor - \frac{1}{2} page ad in program$

\$400 – ½ page ad in program

\$200 – ¼ page ad in program

\$100 or any amount below – Recognized in Program, at Futurity, Facebook and website

All sponsor and donors will be recognized during the Futurity, on our website and Facebook.

Name	
Email	
Ad	
Amount \$	_
Sponsorships to be sent to:	Ark-La-Tex c/o Tina DuBose P.O. Box 558 San Augustine, TX 75972 Email to : arklatex.tina10@gmail.com

Make payment to Ark-La-Tex Texas Longhorn Breeders Assoc.

Please send a photo or business card with sponsorship form by October 23, 2023. Please have photo and business card in JPG format.

Ark-La-Tex Texas Longhorn Breeders Assoc. is a 501C3 Non-Profit organization.

www.arklatexlonghorns.com



ARK-LA-TEX TEXAS LONGHORN BREEDERS World Qualifying Show

SPONSORSHIP-AD-AUCTION ITEM

Multi-Levels

\$500 – 1/2 page ad in Program, at Show, Website & Facebook

\$200 – ¼ page ad in Program, at Show, Website & Facebook

\$100 or any amount below – Recognized in Program, at Show, Website & Facebook

OR

DONATE TO SILENT AUCTION

Name		
Phone		
Sponsorship Amount \$		
Silent Auction Item	Value \$	
Silent Auction Item	Value \$	

Attached photo or business card and email to <u>arklatex.tina10@gmail.com</u> Please send a photo or business card in JPG format by October 23, 2023, to the email address above.

Ark-La-Tex Texas Longhorn Breeders Association is a 501c3 Non-Profit Organization

www.arklatexlonghorns.com